
2021 Keystone College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-6   Conf: 10-1   Home: 14-3   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (202), Opp (237)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Sims (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Gouldsbury (2), Kelly (2),
Acosta (1), Carlini (1), Hadsall (1), Pokorney (1), Reed (1), Sims (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Montone, Vince .443 27-24 97 38 43 11 1 4 32 68 .701 11 5 16 1 .509 3 0 7-8 5 0 0 1.000
22 Carlini, Nick .375 28-28 112 42 42 15 4 5 33 80 .714 19 4 27 0 .478 1 0 15-17 59 69 6 .955
14 Hadsall, Chris .364 28-27 110 42 40 4 1 0 21 46 .418 18 2 14 3 .455 2 1 4-4 20 57 6 .928
31 Kelly, Adam .330 21-21 88 28 29 5 1 8 31 60 .682 11 1 13 1 .398 3 0 4-4 47 0 1 .979
12 Gouldsbury, RJ .323 26-25 93 22 30 10 1 4 36 54 .581 15 2 20 0 .412 4 0 1-3 190 13 1 .995
20 Sims, Larry .270 22-22 63 18 17 1 0 2 12 24 .381 19 7 15 1 .478 1 0 6-8 48 2 1 .980
44 De La Cruz, Easley .615 6-3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 10 .769 3 0 2 0 .688 0 1 0-0 23 1 0 1.000
16 Fallwell , Evan .438 15-8 32 14 14 4 0 4 15 30 .938 6 3 9 0 .561 0 0 2-2 50 2 2 .963
10 Acosta, Julio .354 17-17 65 22 23 3 0 1 14 29 .446 15 3 12 0 .494 0 0 5-8 131 6 5 .965
30 Abreu, Pedro .333 13-9 36 12 12 0 0 2 7 18 .500 5 2 6 0 .432 1 1 1-1 10 12 8 .733
47 Baret, Devin .333 1-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Cancel, Derrick .327 15-13 52 15 17 4 1 0 12 23 .442 7 0 10 0 .407 0 1 3-6 29 3 1 .970
45 Brizel, Seth .318 13-4 22 4 7 1 0 0 5 8 .364 0 0 2 0 .318 0 0 1-1 12 0 1 .923
29 Francisco, Luis .278 10-9 36 5 10 5 1 0 5 17 .472 0 0 11 0 .278 0 0 1-1 11 0 2 .846
3 Davis, Jared .273 13-7 33 7 9 2 0 0 5 11 .333 2 0 8 0 .314 0 0 2-4 13 0 1 .929
5 Ruiz, Noah .250 5-1 8 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .364 1 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000
39 Cherestal, Kevin .250 6-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Pokorney, Bobby .236 19-17 55 20 13 2 0 0 7 15 .273 14 1 5 2 .394 1 2 6-6 24 45 6 .920
26 DePietro, Rocco .222 11-1 9 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 7 0 4 0 .563 0 0 1-1 3 6 1 .900
52 Kucharski, Brendan .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Reed, Devin .194 14-8 36 5 7 3 1 0 6 12 .333 1 0 5 0 .211 1 0 2-2 19 0 1 .950

28
Castaneda,
Johnathan .133 6-6 15 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 6 1 4 0 .391 1 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000

13 Ammirati, Chris .000 7-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
11 Lixie, Logan .000 6-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Morales, Marco .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 28-28 992 316 330 73 11 30 253 515 .519 162 33 193 8 .435 19 6 61-76 728 256 54 .948
Opponents .252 28-28 945 157 238 49 8 17 119 354 .375 121 49 212 18 .363 9 4 48-54 690 250 65 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Roberts, Sean 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Raimondo, Riley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
40 Gravel, Nick 1.59 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 11 8 3 9 20 1 0 0 .172 1 0 1 1 0
24 Rowley, Jared 2.39 6-1 10 9 0 0-0 0 52.2 50 25 14 20 64 13 2 3 .238 6 7 1 0 1
51 Gonzalez, Julian 3.32 3-0 5 4 0 0-0 1 21.2 13 8 8 10 10 3 0 1 .173 3 10 1 0 0
54 Quintana , Decker 3.60 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 5 4 4 11 4 0 0 1 .152 4 4 1 1 0
25 Perry, Sean 4.05 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 6 3 3 8 3 0 0 .259 1 2 0 1 0
50 Hinkley, Nathan 4.11 6-2 12 9 1 0-0 0 57.0 62 39 26 19 42 16 2 4 .282 6 2 0 2 1
17 Holbrook, Conrad 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 .143 1 0 0 1 0
33 Adamski, Patrick 4.95 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 19 14 11 12 23 3 2 0 .250 2 6 1 1 1
53 Norton , Austin 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 .273 1 1 0 0 0
55 Zanghi, Ross 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
35 Benoit, Carlos 6.23 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 8 6 10 8 2 1 0 .314 1 1 0 0 0
48 Reining , Brandon 6.75 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 .250 1 2 0 0 0
27 Tarabola, Matt 7.07 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 19 11 11 3 11 2 0 3 .317 1 7 0 1 0
18 Gil, Wilbert 8.71 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 11 10 4 6 2 0 1 .375 3 0 0 0 1
41 Santos, Matt 10.13 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 6 6 4 0 0 1 .261 1 2 3 1 0
11 Lixie, Logan 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 4 5 5 1 2 0 0 1 .235 1 2 0 0 0
19 Beadle, Sam 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.34 21-6 109 28 1 1 3 242.2 238 157 117 121 212 49 8 17 .252 33 49 8 9 4
Opponents 9.67 6-21 111 28 1 0 2 229.0 329 314 246 162 190 73 11 29 .333 56 33 7 19 6



PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Acosta (8), Castaneda (1), De La Cruz (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Hinkley 5, Gonzalez 1, Rowley 1, Totals
, Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-109), Acosta (22-24), Castaneda (13-14), Gouldsbury (13-14), Hinkley (9-11), Rowley (7-7), Gravel (6-6),
Adamski (5-7), Perry (5-5), Gil (4-4), Santos (4-4), Tarabola (3-4), Gonzalez (2-2), Raimondo (2-2), De La Cruz (1-2), Holbrook (1-1),
Zanghi (1-1)   



2021 Keystone College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 De La Cruz, Easley 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
28 Castaneda, Johnathan 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 1 0
5 Ruiz, Noah 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Montone, Vince 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gil, Wilbert 5 1 4 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
40 Gravel, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
52 Kucharski, Brendan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Reining , Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Cherestal, Kevin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Adamski, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
12 Gouldsbury, RJ 204 190 13 1 .995 16 13 1 .929 0 0
20 Sims, Larry 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kelly, Adam 48 47 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cancel, Derrick 33 29 3 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Acosta, Julio 142 131 6 5 .965 0 22 2 .917 8 0
16 Fallwell , Evan 54 50 2 2 .963 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Carlini, Nick 134 59 69 6 .955 18 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reed, Devin 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Davis, Jared 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hadsall, Chris 83 20 57 6 .928 10 0 0 — 0 0
45 Brizel, Seth 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pokorney, Bobby 75 24 45 6 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 DePietro, Rocco 10 3 6 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Francisco, Luis 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Hinkley, Nathan 17 2 12 3 .824 0 9 2 .818 0 0
24 Rowley, Jared 11 3 6 2 .818 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
30 Abreu, Pedro 30 10 12 8 .733 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ammirati, Chris 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gonzalez, Julian 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Santos, Matt 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Tarabola, Matt 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
54 Quintana , Decker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Beadle, Sam 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lixie, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Benoit, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Baret, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Perry, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Roberts, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Holbrook, Conrad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Morales, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Raimondo, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
53 Norton , Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Zanghi, Ross 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1038 728 256 54 .948 61 49 5 .899 10 0
Opponents 1005 690 250 65 .935 23 61 13 .824 16 0


